A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 1of 2
- Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000014066
Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles
Payment Terms: Freight Terms: Ship Via: PCC: PO Date: PO End Date: PO Method: Dispatch: Rev Dt:
NET30 FOB Destination ~ US MAIL H 03/05/2024 03/04/2024 DG Dispatch Via Print

PLEASE NOTE: ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE END OF THE PURCHASE ORDER.

Vendor: CITIBANK N A Ship To: 1P00 - TxDMV Warehouse
COMMERCIAL CARD SETTLEMENT ACTIVITY 4000 Jackson Avenue
PROCUREMENT CARD PAYMENTS Austin TX 78731
PO BOX 78025 United States
PHOENIX AZ 85062-8025
United States

Ship To Attention: Elizabeth Renee Israel
Bill To: 4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731

Vendor ID: 1135266470 7 045 United States

Purchaser: Maxwell Alexander Brown

Phone: 512/465-4000

Fax:

Bill To Fax:

Email: maxwell.brown@txdmv.gov Bill To Email: DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxDMV.gov
Line-Sch: Line Description: PCA: Class/ltem: Quantity: UoMm: Unit Price: Extended Amt: Due Date:
1-1 National Notary 30501 946/67 1.0000 EA $81.00000 $81.00

Association - Basic 03/05/2024
Assurance Digital
Certificate Voucher for
Kristy Schultz
Schedule Total | $81.00 |
ReqlD:
0000014637
19539228635
National Notary Association
9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California
91311-4926, United States
For: Kristy Shultz
Membership term: 03/01/02024 - 02/28/2025
Item Total for Line # 1 $81.00

Authorized Signature

Maxwell Brown

03/05/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 2 of 2

s’ ( Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000014066

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Line-Sch: Line Description: PCA: Class/ltem: Quantity: UOM: Unit Price: Extended Amt: Due Date:
2-1 Electronic Notary Seal 30501 605/78 1.0000 EA $20.00000 $20.00
03/05/2024
Schedule Total | $20.00 |
ReqlD:
0000014637
19539228635

National Notary Association
9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California
91311-4926, United States

For: Kristy Shultz
Membership term: 03/01/02024 - 02/28/2025

Item Total for Line # 2 | $20.00 |

Total PO Amount | $101.00 |

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted
unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Authorized Signature

Maxwell Brown
03/05/2024




. Page: 10of 2
@ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Run Date: 2/27/2024
Run Time: 12:54:06 PM

St e Requisition Report ID: TXCPO002X
Business Unit 60800 Origin MCD Requestor  Elizabeth Israel BCM Status Valid
Requisition ID 0000014637 Status Approved Requestor Req Approval 02/14/2024

Phone Date
Requisition 02/14/2024 Description Online Notary Commission
Date
HEADER COMMENTS:

Contract Monitor: Renee Israel
Renee.lsrael@Txdmv.gov
512-465-1420

Line Description UOM Qty Price Amount Line Status
2 National Notary Association - Basic EA 1 81.00 81.00 Approved
Assurance Digital Certificate
Voucher for Kristy Schultz Notary
ID# 130476233 Exp. 02/03/28
Vendor ID Vendor Loc Vendor Name Class Item Buyer
946 67 Maxwell Brown
Schedule 1 Schedule Amount 81.00
Dist Ln | Account | Fund | DeptID Program PCA Appn. Project Activity Agy Agy Amount Location
Yr. CF1 CF2
1 720100 0010 431001 30501 2024 81.00 Motor Carrier
Division
Line Nbr Comments
2 <<Please RUSH as this is needed as soon as possible.>>
Line Description UOM Qty Price Amount Line Status
3 Electronic Notary Seal for Kristy EA 1 20.00 20.00 Approved
Schultz
Vendor ID Vendor Loc Vendor Name Class Item Buyer
605 78 Maxwell Brown
Schedule 1 Schedule Amount 20.00
Dist Ln | Account | Fund | DeptID Program PCA Appn. Project Activity Agy Agy Amount Location
Yr. CF1 CF2
1 733400 0010 431001 30501 2024 20.00 Motor Carrier
Division

Total Requisition: $101.00




Centralized tingand Payroll ystem

Business Unit 60800
Requisition ID 0000014637
Requisition 02/14/2024
Date

Stage ID Path ID Step ID

10 1 1

10 1 3

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

Requisition
Origin MCD Requestor
Status Approved Requestor
Phone
Description Online Notary Commission

Step Descr Status
Level 1- Budget Approval Approved
Level 3 - Team Lead Approval  Approved

Page: 20of 2

Run Date: 2/27/2024
Run Time: 12:54:06 PM
Report ID: TXCPO002X

Elizabeth Israel BCM Status Valid
Req Approval 02/14/2024
Date

Approver Name
Enrique Flores

Approved Date & Time
2024-02-14T16:18:48-0600

Richard A Goldsmith 2024-02-14T716:39:29-0600

Additional Approver



CITIBANK CORPORATE CARD Account Statement

Commercial Card Account
MAXWELL BROWN

® Account Inquiries:
C t I Toll Free: 1-(800)-248-4553
International: ~ 1-(904)-954-7314 | Account Number: XX XX-XXXX-XXXX-2852
TDD/TTY: 1-(877)-505-7276
[ c . . \ ( . .
Summary of Account Activity Not an invoice. For your records only.
Jotal Activity $25.20J Credit Limit $25,000
Cash Advance Limit $0
Send Notice of Billing Errors and Customer Service Inquiries to: Statement Closing Date 03/03/2024
CITIBANK, N.A., PO BOX 6125, SIOUX FALLS SD 57117-6125 e -
Days in Billing Period 29
. J
Transactions
Post Trans
Date  Date MCC Reference Number Description/Location Amount
Khkkkkkkkdkkkkkkkdkkkkkk NOTICE MEMO ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW Khkkkkkdkkkkkkkdkkkkkkk
02/26 01/30 5310 55500364030083343612346 1 SEC CR WALMART.COM WALMART.COM AR 72716 USA 75.80 CR
02/28 02/27 7399 55432864058200789215645 2 NNA SERVICES LLC 800-876-6827 CA 91311 USA 101.00
7928550
ke TOTAL AMOUNT OF MEMO ITEM(S): $25.20

Disputed Transactions

MAXWELL BROWN
4000 JACKSON AVE
AUSTIN TX 78731-6007

00009022967

Amount Currently in Dispute:  $0.00 Amount Settled in Cardholder's Favor: $75.80 Amount Settled in Merchant's Favor: $0.00

Trans Dispute Reference Number Description/Location Amount Status Favor

Date Date
01/30/24 02/06/24 55500364030083343612346 WALMART.COM WALMART.COM AR 75.80 Settled Cardholder
WALMART.COM
NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION Page 1 of 2
#7g™e CITIBANK, NA. Account Number XXXX-XXXK-XXXX-2852
CITI rogoxeizs Statement Closing Dat March 03, 2024
SIOUX FALLS SD 57117-6125 atement L.losing Late arch vo,

Not an invoice.
For your records only.



Information About Your Citi ® Corporate Card Account

Report a Lost or Stolen Card Immediately: Our telephone lines are open every day,
24 hours a day. Call the Customer Service telephone number specified on the front of
the statement to report a lost or stolen Citi Corporate Card.

Cardholder Credit Line: Each Cardholder has an individual Credit Line (a portion of
which may be used for Cash Advances), which is the maximum amount that the
Cardholder can charge at any time. The size of each Cardholder's Credit Line (and
Cash Limit, if any), is determined by the Company and is a portion of the total
Company Credit Line.

To Increase or Reall a Company or Car Credit Line: The Company
may request changes to credit lines by contacting Citi Corporate Card Customer
Services. Our telephone lines are open every day, 24 hours a day at the telephone
number specified on the front of the statement.

Additional Cardholders: The Company may request applications for additional
Cardholders by contacting Citi Corporate Card Service. Our telephone lines are open
every day, 24 hours a day at the telephone number specified on the front of the
statement. Limit one Citi Corporate Card per Cardholder.

CitiManager® Online Tool: You can easily manage your Citi Corporate Card online
using the CitiManager online tool. CitiManager enables you to manage business
expenses from anywhere around the globe from your computer or mobile device; you
can view statements online as well as confirm account balances. To register for
CitiManager, please log on to www.citimanager.com/login and click on the ‘Self
registration for Cardholders’ link. From there, follow the prompts to establish your
account.

Payments: You may make a payment to your individually billed card account online
using CitiManager. Please note that some organizations do not have the CitiManager
online payment feature enabled for cardholders. If paying by mail, please allow
sufficient mailing time. Please write your account number on the front of the check.
For centrally billed accounts, please be sure to send on Company check as payment
for all Cardholder balances. If we receive your mailed payment in proper form at our
processing facility by 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time, it will be credited as of that day.
Payments can also be made by electronic fund transfer, wire transfer, ACH transfer,
direct debit, and other methods. Call the number on the front of this statement for
details.

Company Ratification: By its payment of any amounts charged to the Account, the
Company: (i) ratifies the original Application for the Account and the authority of all
persons at the time of their signing such Application, and (ii) authorizes the continued
use of the Account under the terms of The Corporate Card Agreement by all
Cardholders to whom Cards are issued.

Special Information on Cash Advances: Cardholders may get a Cash Advance at
over 160,000 locations worldwide.
° The Cardholder's Cash Advance Limit is a part of the Cardholder's Total
Credit Line. It is not an additional line of credit.
° For Cash Advances from ATMs, a separate Personal Identification
Number (PIN) is required for security purposes.

count Inquiries

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Bill: You are responsible for initiating
the dispute resolution process if your Account Statement lists charges that you believe
are unauthorized, incorrect, for merchandise that has not been received, or for
returned merchandise. You should also initiate the process if your Account Statement
incorrectly lists a credit as a charge or if a credit, for which you have been issued a
credit slip, is not shown. To begin the dispute resolution process, visit
citimanager.com/login.

You may also dispute a transaction by writing to Citi. You may write to us on a
separate sheet at the address specified on the front of this statement as soon as
possible. Please notify us no later than 60 days after the date of the bill on which the
error or problem first appeared. In the letter please give us the following information:

° Your hame and account number. For centrally billed Company Accounts,
the Company name and Individual account number.

° The dollar amount of the suspected error.

° Describe the error and explain the reason for the error; if more information
is needed about an item, please describe it to us.

° Merchant Disputes. If the Company or Cardholder was unsuccessful in

attempting to resolve a problem with a merchant concerning the quality of
goods or services purchased with the Citi Corporate Card, we may be able
to help if we are notified in writing within 60 days of the date of the charge.
You will be responsible if we are not able to resolve the dispute or if the
Bank finds you responsible for the disputed charge.

° In the letter to us, please explain in detail the dispute and the results of the
attempt to resolve it with the merchant. The letter must include the amount
involved, and must be signed by the individual Cardholder. We will
notify you of the results of our efforts.

° If you returned merchandise and received a credit slip which has not yet
been posted, please allow 30 days from the date it was issued. If it has not
been posted to the Account by then, forward a copy of the credit slip to us
at the billing dispute address specified on the front of the statement. Along
with the copy of the credit slip please include a letter (signed by the
individual Cardholder) stating that credit was not received. If a credit slip
was hot issued, please request one from the merchant. If the merchant
refuses, please write to us and explain the details.

° On non-disputed matters or any matter shown by the Bank not to be in
error, the Bank may charge the Company or Cardholder the fee specified
in the Corporate Card Agreement for each copy of any document the
Company or Cardholder requests, such as duplicate periodic statements,
transaction slips, and the like.

° Please save your charge receipts.

Page 2 of 2



A% NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION
Thank You for Your Purchase 2/27/2024 3:03 PM

Your order number is #7928550. You should receive a confirmation email shortly to
kristy.schultz@txdmv.gov.

Check to see if more information is required in order to manufacture your eSeal.

You will receive an email within three business days from the NNA with a voucher number
and instructions on how to redeem the voucher through IdenTrust. You will need to have a
credit card handy before going to IdenTrust's website to redeem the voucher. The credit card
will not be charged.

Refunds are not available once we have sent your voucher email. If you purchased this
product in error, please call us at 1-800-876-6827 immediately.

Order Summary

Item Price Qty Item Total

1-Year Basic Assurance Digital Certificate

$81.00 1 $81.00

Voucher (item #5000012)
Electronic Notary Seal (item #06060) $20.00 1 $20.00
Order Subtotal $101.00
Taxes $0.00
Shipping (Standard) $0.00

Total $101.00



Commission Information Shipping Information

Notary Address Commission Status  Shipping Address Shipping Method
Kristy Schultz Becoming Kristy Schultz N/A

4000 Jackson 4000 JACKSON AVE

Avenue AUSTIN, TX 78731

Austin, TX 78731
County: Travis

Billing Information

Billing Address Billing Method
Maxwell Brown MasterCard ending in
4000 JACKSON AVE 2852

AUSTIN, TX 78731 Expires: 02/2028

Your total satisfaction is 100% guaranteed.

Have questions about your order? Contact Customer Service toll free at 1-800-876-6827.

& Your security is our priority.

® b )

& B VERIFIED & SECURED l#. National w

LERIFY SECURITH s
Notary



2

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

Memorandum
Date: 8/7/2023
To: Daniel Avitia, Executive Director
Through: Glenna Bowman, Chief Financial Officer

Shelly Mellott, Deputy Executive Director
Roland D Luna Sr., Deputy Executive Director

From: Brad Payne, Director of Purchasing
Subject: Fiscal Year 2024 Approved Memberships
Purpose

Request approval of the Fiscal Year 2024 memberships for TxDMV.

Background/Summary

In accordance with the Texas Government Code Subsection 2113.104 “a state agency may not use
appropriated money to pay for memberships in or dues for a professional organization unless the
administrative head of the agency, or that person’s designee, first reviews and approves the expenditure.”

Recommendations

The following memberships and dues for Fiscal Year 2024 are presented for approval. Any additional requests
for memberships and dues during the fiscal year will be routed for Executive Director approval on an individual

basis.

anization  Division |
American Association of EDO 1 $15,346.50
Association for Conflict Resolution OMB 1 $195.00
Association of Certified Fraud Examiners ENF 4 $980.00
Association of Certified Fraud Examiners I1AD 5 $1,225.00
Association of Certified Fraud Examiners CRD il $245.00
ﬁzzgzi:::::sof International Certified Professional MVCPA 5 $1,100.00
Austin Bar Association OAH 3 $225.00
Austin Bar Association ENF 17 $1,275.00

Page 1 of 3



/)

Memorandum

" Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

~ Organization | pwision | count* |  Amount
Austin Bar Association GCO 10 $750.00
Austin Bar Association MVD 2 $150.00
Austin Human Resources Management Association HRD 1 $75.00
Centex Chapter of American Payroll Association FAO 2 $110.00
Disaster Recovery Institute International (DRII) ITSD 1 $175.00
Executive Women in Texas Government (EWTG) BRD 1 $75.00
Executive Women in Texas Government (EWTG) EDO 1 $75.00
Government Finance Officers Association FAO 2 $500.00
Government Finance Officers Association IAD il $250.00
Government Finance Officers Association of Texas FAO 2 $160.00
Government Social Media LLC GSC 1. $185.00
Houston Association of Certified Fraud Examiners ENF 1 $35.00
Information Systems Audit and Control Association IAD 3 $510.00
Information Systems Audit and Control Association ITSD 1 $205.00
Information Systems Security Association (ISSA) ITSD 1 $130.00
Institute of Internal Auditors IAD 5 $950.00
Institute of Management Accountants MVCPA 2 $580.00
International Association of Auto Theft Investigators MVCPA 5 $275.00
International Association of Chiefs of Police MVCPA 5 $1,000.00
International Association of Lemon Law Administrators ENF 3 $120.00
International Association of Privacy Professionals GCO 1 $100.00
glc;cz:;:;ional Council of E-Commerce Consultants (EC- TSD 1 $80.00
International Information System Security Certification
J ITSD 4 $500.00
Consortium (ISC)?
International Registration Plan Inc. MCD 1 $42,000.00
National Association of Fleet Administrators FAO 1 $499.00
National Association of Motor Vehicle Boards and
s EDO 1 $500.00
Commissions
National Information Officers Association GSC 1 $80.00
National Institute of Governmental Purchasing FAO 10 $1,100.00
Project Management Institute ITSD 10 $1,290.00
Public Relations Society of America Inc. GSC 1 $310.00
Scrum Alliance ITSD 2 $200.00
Society of Human Resources Management HRD 2 $458.00
Society of Human Resources Management GCO 2 $300.00
State Bar of Texas OAH 3 $470.00

Page 2 of 3




A

4 ( Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Memorandum
State Bar of Texas $4,100.00
State Bar of Texas $2,350.00
State Bar of Texas $470.00
State Bar of Texas - Specified Licenses $250.00
Texas Association of Auto Theft Investigators MVCPA 15 $525.00
Texas Association of Mediators OMB 1 $75.00
Texas Association of Public Purchasers FAO 10 $500.00
Texas Crime Prevention Association MVCPA 1 $50.00
Texas Public Purchasing Association FAO 10 $750.00
Texas State Agency Business Administrators Association FAO 1 $100.00
Texas State Human Resources Association HRD 1 $75.00
GRAND TOTAL $84,033.50

*A count of one (1) membership indicates either one individual or one group membership

Approved Ol Modify
Not Approved O Needs Further Discussion
Ao Aug 10, 2023

Roland D. Luna Sr., Deputy Exec. Director Date

O Approved g Modify

Not Approved (O] Needs Further Discussion
;Mug 10,2023 12:45 PDT) AUg 10: 2023

Shelly Mellott, Deputy Exec. Director Date

Approved O Modify

(O] Not Approved a Needs Further Discussion
Daniel Avitia Aug 10, 2023

Daniel Avitia (Aug 10, 2023 16:24 CDT)

Daniel Avitia, Executive Director Date

Page 3of 3



EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Important Reps and Certs Update Show Details

Mar 1, 2024

Entity Validation Processing Show Details
Feb 22, 2024

Ul sAM.cov:

Home Search Data Bank Data Services

{ CoreData

Entity Registration

Core Data
Business Information
Entity Types
Financial Information
Points of Contact

Assertions

Reps and Certs (FAR/DFARS)

Reps and Certs (Financial
Assistance)

Exclusions

Responsibility / Qualification

Y

Help

Active Registration

See All Alerts

Entity Information



NATIONAL NOTARY
ASSOCIATION

Unique Entity ID

CAGE/NCAGE

QPUULGDG3HF3 0S4H1

Physical Address
9350 De Soto AVE

Chatsworth, California

91311-4926, United States

Purpose of Registration

All Awards

Version

Current Record

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Doing Business As
(blank)

Division Name
(blank)

Congressional District
California 32

Owner

Immediate
Owner

Highest Level
Owner

URL
http://www.nationaln
otary.org

Division Number
(blank)
State/Country of
Incorporation

California, United
States

CAGE Legal Business

Name

(blank) (blank)

(blank) (blank)

Mailing Address

9350 De Soto Avenue
Chatsworth, California

Expiration Date

Jan 29, 2025

91311-4926, United States

Registration Dates

Activation Date
Feb 1,2024

Submission
Date

Jan 30, 2024

Entity Dates

Entity Start
Date

Jan 11,1956

Initial Registration
Date

Jul7,1999

Fiscal Year End Close
Date

Dec 31



Executive Compensation

Registrants in the System for Award Management (SAM) respond to the Executive Compensation
questions in accordance with Section 6202 of P.L. 110-252, amending the Federal Funding
Accountability and Transparency Act (P.L. 109-282). This information is not displayed in SAM. It is sent
to USAspending.gov for display in association with an eligible award. Maintaining an active
registration in SAM demonstrates the registrant responded to the questions.

SAM SEARCH AUTHORIZATION

| authorize my entity's non-sensitive information to be displayed in SAM public search results:

Yes
ENTITY TYPES
Business Types Socio-Economic Types
Entity Structure Corporate Entity (Not Minority-Owned Business, Asian-Pacific
Tax Exempt) American Owned
Check the registrant's Reps & Certs, if present,
Entity Type Business or under FAR 52.212-3 or FAR 52.219-1 to determine
Organization if the entity is an SBA-certified HUBZone small
business concern. Additional small business
. . information may be found in the SBA's Dynamic
Profit Structure  Other Not For Profit Small Business Search if the entity completed the
Organization SBA supplemental pages during registration.
Organization Manufacturer of Goods
Factors

Federally Recognized Native American Entity

Native Hawaiian Organization Owned Firm

FINANCIAL INFORMATION




Payments

Accepts Credit Card Payments Debt Subject To Offset @
Yes No

ACCOUNT DETAILS

-
EFT Indicator 0000
CAGE Code 0S4H1

POINTS OF CONTACT

Electronic Business

Primary Point of Contact

Robert Clarke, CFO

Address

9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California 91311
United States

Alternate Point of Contact

Robert Clarke

Address

9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California 91311



United States

Government Business

Primary Point of Contact

CHRIS Sturdivant, VP Sales

Address
9350 De Soto AVE

Chatsworth, California 91311
United States

Alternate Point of Contact

Robert Clarke

Address

9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California 91311
United States

Past Performance

Primary Point of Contact

Robert Clarke

Address

9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California 91311
United States

Alternate Point of Contact



Robert Clarke

Address

9350 De Soto AVE
Chatsworth, California 91311
United States

L)

Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov

Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov

System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Disclaimers Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact

ARNING

Al U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE
WA This system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to
WFAN y j g P g j
nary action including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of
this information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CI0 2103.2 CUI Policy.



ife

Franchise Tax Account Status
As of : 03/05/2024 09:21:28

This page is valid for most business transactions but is not sufficient for filings with the Secretary of State

NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION

Texas Taxpayer Number
Mailing Address

O Right to Transact Business in
Texas

State of Formation

Effective SOS Registration Date
Texas SOS File Number
Registered Agent Name
Registered Office Street Address

19539228635
PO BOX 4567 CHATSWORTH, CA 91313-4567

FRANCHISE TAX ENDED

CA

09/01/1984

0006326607

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

1999 BRYAN ST., STE. 900 DALLAS, TX 75201



Fiscal Management

Glenn Hegar
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts

About FMX Calendars/Schedules Policies/Procedures (FPP) Forms Publications Training

FM Contacts

#A Home /  Vendor Hold Search

Vendor Hold Search

Search terms: NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION

03/05/2024 09:23:27 AM

No vendor hold record was found for the search criteria.
@New query,
A Back to Top &

Comptroller.Texas.Gov e Accessibility Policy e Privacy and Security Policy e FMX Sitemap e FM Contacts



(https://www.comptroller.texas.gov/)
Texas Comptroller of
Public Accounts
Glenn Hegar

TEI_‘.S
f.-’JJ'J.f'-\';.IFf-JJ
BUY
o

(https://www.txsmartbuy.com)

Contracts SPD Applications
Help (https://www.txsmartbuy.com/#help)

0 items
VENDOR PERFORMANCE REPORT SEARCH
This is a search for Vendor Performance Reports. Search using the following fields:
Vendor ID:
Vendor Grade:
Select Grade v
Contractor Name:
National Notary Associatic
CMBL Vendor Number:
P.O. Number:
Debarment Status:
O Yes () No
Search

Please only use Google Chrome to navigate this site.

No Results Found Within 4 Years

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
Glenn Hegar

» Home (https://comptroller.texas.gov)
» Contact Us (https://comptroller.texas.gov/about/contact/)

POLICIES

» Privacy and Security Policy (https://comptroller.texas.gov/about/policies/privacy.php)
« Accessibility Policy (https://comptroller.texas.gov/about/policies/accessibility.php)
« Link Policy (https://comptroller.texas.gov/about/policies/links.php)



o Texas.gov (https://texas.gov)

« Search from the Texas State Library (https://www.tsl.texas.gov/trail/index.html)

» Texas Homeland Security (https://www.dhs.gov/geography/texas)

» Texas Veterans Portal (https://veterans.portal.texas.gov/)

« Public Information Act (https://comptroller.texas.gov/about/policies/public-information-act.php)
« Texas Secretary of State (https://www.sos.state.tx.us/)

» HB855 Browser Statement

OTHER STATE SITES

» texas.gov (https://www.texas.gov/)

» Texas Records and Information Locator (TRAIL) (https://www.ts|.state.tx.us/trail/)

» State Link Policy
(http://publishingext.dir.texas.gov/portal/internal/resources/DocumentLibrary/State%20Website %20Linking%20and%20Privacy %20Policy.pdf)

» Texas Veterans Portal (https://veterans.portal.texas.gov)



TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
DEBARRED VENDOR LIST

The following vendors shown below are debarred from doing business with the State of Texas, effective
from the date of debarment for the length of time indicated. Whether they are listed below or not, the
debarred vendors include the vendors' successors in interest as defined in Rule §20.102(b)(4).

Last updated: 11/18/21

Vendor ID Number” Vendor Name/Address HDate of DebarmentHLength of Debarment
BRI Supply Inc

th
23075463 9332 N. 95' Way, STE B109
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

April 1, 2021 5 Years




List prepared pursuant to chapter 808 of the Texas Government Code

Companies That Boycott Israel

Updated Q3 2023

COMPANY NAME ISSUER ID ISIN

ASN BANK NV ID000000002407715

BEN & JERRY'S HOMEMADE, INC. Us0814651065
BETSAH INVEST SA

CACTUS SA

CO-OPERATIVE GROUP LIMITED 11D000000002241186 GBOOBFXWHQ29
DNB BANK ASA 1ID000000002246697 NO0010161896

GULOGUZ DIS DEPOSU TICARET VE PAZARLAMA LTD

KARSTEN FARMS

KLP KAPITALFORVALTNING AS

KOMMUNAL LANDSPENSJONSKASSE GJENSIDIG FORSIKRINGSSELSKAP [ID000000002228977 XS1217882171
UNILEVER PLC 1ID000000002137159 GBOOB10ORZP78



List prepared pursuant to chapter 2270 of the Texas Government Code
Companies Engaging in Scrutinzied Business Operations in Sudan

Updated Q4 2023

The United States government determination regarding Sudan as a State Sponsor
of Terrorism was rescinded, effective December 14, 2020. Further, the United
States government revoked the major components of all economic sanctions
against Sudan and the Government of Sudan, effective October 12, 2017.

However, these changes do not authorize transactions that are prohibited under
the U.S. Darfur Sanctions Regulations or related executive orders. Accordingly,
the Comptroller's office continues to monitor for companies that meet the Texas
statutory definition of a scrutinized company in relation to Sudan.



List prepared pursuant to chapter 2270 of the Texas Government Code

Companies Engaging in Scrutinzied Business Operations in Iran

Updated Q4 2023

COMPANY NAME

BEIQI FOTON MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

CHINA RAILWAY GROUP LIMITED

CHONGQING CHANGAN AUTOMOBILE COMPANY LIMITED
GLENCORE PLC

HAIMA AUTOMOBILE GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC

NORINCO INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION LIMITED
RENAULT SA

SINOPEC ENGINEERING (GROUP) CO, LTD
VODAFONE GROUP PLC

ZHEJIANG SHIBAO COMPANY LIMITED

ISIN
CNEOOOOOOWC6
CNE1000007Z72
CNEOOOOOOR36
JEOOB4T3BW64
CNEOO0O0O06L6
KR7005380001
INE242A01010
GB0008706128
CNEOO0000VZ9
FRO000131906
CNE100001NV2
GBOOBH4HKS39
CNE1000004W6



paljpuapl sajuedwod oN
awepN Auedwo)

£20Z ZD paiopdn

uoneziuediQ 151104439 usia104
paieusisaqg e yuM suonesadQ ssauisng paziuinads ui 3uisedul sajuedwo)

3p0) JUBWUIBN0D SeX3 ] 3y} J0 0Lz 4213deyd 03 Juensind pasedaad 3s1q



List prepared pursuant to chapter 2270 of the Texas Government Code

Designated Foreign Terrorist Organizations

Source - US State Department
https://www.state.gov/foreign-terrorist-organizations/

Updated Q2 2023

Organization Name

Abdallah Azzam Brigades (AAB)

Abu Sayyaf Group (ASG)

Al-Agsa Martyrs Brigade (AAMB)
al-Ashtar Brigades (AAB)

al-Mulathamun Battalion (AMB)
al-Nusrah Front

al-Qa’ida (AQ)

al-Qa’ida in the Arabian Peninsula (AQAP)
Al-Qa’ida in the Indian Subcontinent
al-Qaida in the Islamic Maghreb (AQIM)
al-Shabaab

Ansar al-Dine (AAD)

Ansar al-Islam (AAl)

Ansar al-Shari’a in Benghazi

Ansar al-Shari’a in Darnah

Ansar al-Shari’a in Tunisia

Ansaru

Army of Islam (AOI)

Asa’ib Ahl al-Haq (AAH)

Asbat al-Ansar (AAA)

Boko Haram

Communist Party of the Philippines/New People’s Army (CPP/NPA)
Continuity Irish Republican Army (CIRA)
HAMAS

Haqggani Network (HQN)

Harakat Sawa’d Misr (HASM)

Harakat ul-Jihad-i-Islami (HUJI)

Harakat ul-Jihad-i-Islami/Bangladesh (HUJI-B)
Harakat ul-Mujahidin (HUM)

Hizballah

Hizbul Mujahideen (HM)

Indian Mujahedeen (IM)

ISIL Sinai Province (formerly Ansar Bayt al-Maqdis)



ISIS-Bangladesh

ISIS-DRC

ISIS-Greater Sahara

ISIS-Mozambique

ISIS-Philippines

ISIS-West Africa

Islamic Jihad Union (1JU)

Islamic Movement of Uzbekistan (IMU)

Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps (IRGC)

Islamic State of Iraq and the Levant (formerly al-Qa’ida in Iraq)
Islamic State of Iraq and the Levant’s Branch in Libya (ISIL-Libya)
Islamic State’s Khorasan Province (ISIS-K)
Jaish-e-Mohammed (JEM)

Jama’at Nusrat al-Islam wal-Muslimin (JNIM)

Jaysh al-Adl (formerly Jundallah)

Jaysh Rijal al-Tariq al Nagshabandi (JRTN)

Jemaah Anshorut Tauhid (JAT)

Jemaah Islamiya (JI)

Kata’ib Hizballah (KH)

Kurdistan Workers Party (PKK, aka Kongra-Gel)

Lashkar i Jhangvi (LJ)

Lashkar-e Tayyiba (LeT)

Liberation Tigers of Tamil Eelam (LTTE)

National Liberation Army (ELN)

Palestine Islamic Jihad (PlJ)

Palestine Liberation Front (PLF)

PFLP-General Command (PFLP-GC)

Popular Front for the Liberation of Palestine (PFLP)

Real Irish Republican Army (RIRA)

Revolutionary Armed Forces of Colombia — People’s Army (FARC-EP)
Revolutionary People’s Liberation Party/Front (DHKP/C)
Revolutionary Struggle (RS)

Segunda Marquetalia

Shining Path (SL)

Tehrik-e Taliban Pakistan (TTP)



List prepared pursuant to chapter 809 of the Texas Government Code
Financial Companies That Boycott Energy Companies
Updated Q1 2023

Listing in both Annex | and Annex Il



FINANCIAL COMPANY ISIN
BLACKROCK, INC US09247X1019
BNP PARIBAS SA FRO000131104
CREDIT SUISSE GROUP AG CH0012138530
DANSKE BANK A/S DK0010274414
HSBC HOLDINGS PLC GB0005405286
JUPITER FUND MANAGEMENT PLC GBOOB53P2009
NORDEA BANK ABP F14000297767
SCHRODERS PLC GB0002405495
SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN AB SE0007100599
SWEDBANK AB SE0000242455
UBS GROUP AG CH0244767585




Xd4419

nin

Xved

XANSg

X9s39

xisig

X1sa

Xinsg

XMHSE ‘XHISE ‘XVHSE

Xla3d

X2dVIA

XIH3d

XdOVIN

X419 ‘XIY18 ‘XO¥Ig ‘XvIg

X)Z48 ‘X149 ‘Xvzyg

Xlz1d

XMV18 ‘XoVIg ‘Xvvig ‘Xilig

XX1Sd ‘XX94IA XXV XX437 XX3dD ‘XXAI1 ‘XX12D ‘XXOSA
Y31 X143 Xy

XIMIT XIMIT XYMIT

XZ37 X1Z31 ‘XvZ3A1

XMAIT X133 XVAIT

X3d31 X1931 ‘Xvel

XMHIT XIHIT ‘XVHI

XHNIT XINIT XN

X131 X131 XV

XMINIT XINIT XVYNIT

Xlg31

XINYIg ‘XHaIg 'XogIg

XdNIg

XNYO9E XINIDE ‘XINVYO4

00349

1vo3

X218 ‘X1219 ‘XvZ19

XASXV

NSAV

AasAv

3ISAV

XMa3d

X9IS3 ‘X953 ‘XOVS3

%3123 'X3203 X3v03

XYZNDO XNZND ‘XIZNO

X1ddV ‘Xldd¥

X491 ‘XAQ4L ‘X084L ‘XvedL
Xd94L ‘XI94L XAD4L X294L ‘XVS4L
XVANI ‘XSANI ‘XIANI ‘XO4NI ‘XVYVNI
XZAW XAFTV XIFTV X0V ‘XvI TV
XZ91V X419V X249V X93dS
X4dOV ‘XIdOV

X101V

XADIV

XINGV

X4193

XddIv

XAVAV ‘XaAav

XZLNS ‘XJLNS ‘XAL44 ‘XVLNS
XAHLS ‘XVHLS

XZd9V ‘X¥ddV ‘XNMdY ‘XIMdY ‘XOd8Y ‘XAdEY ‘XVdav
XZAMV ‘X¥dMY YXAdMY XIdMY XIdMVY XAIMY ‘XVdMY
XZALY ‘XYILY XNILV ‘XILOV ‘XOILV XAILY X411V
XNYINT X1S3S ‘XVISS

DL

ANN4 1LOVdIAIL'S'N XD08XDV1d

413 SSINIAV3IY NOILISNVYL NOGHVD 'S'N XD0uUMIV1d

ANN4 S3ILINNLYOddO TVIILIVL XD08NIV1d

ANN4 ALIND3 INTVA 'S'N I18VNIVLSNS XD0¥NOV1g

ANN4 ALINDI HLMOYD S'N I18VNIVLSNS XD0¥NIV1g

ANN4 NYNL13Y TVLOL FT19VNIVLSNS HD0UMOV1d

ANN4 ANOE NOILYYNA MOT F18VNIVLSNS XD0UMIV1d

ANNd ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI 318VNIVLSNS ¥00UNIV18

ANN4 ANO4 AT3IA HOIH F18VNIVLSNS XD0UMOV1d

ANN4 ANO4 3181X374 SLINYVIN ONIDYINT F1GVYNIVLSNS XD08NIV1d
ANN4 ALIND3 SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT FT18VYNIVLSNS HO0uMOV 18
ANN4 ANOE SLINYVIN ONIDHIINT FTVNIVLSNS HD0UMIV1d
ANN4 AIDNVIVE FT9VYNIVLISNS XD0UNIV1g

ANN4 340D dVD 394V1 IDVINVAQY FT18VNIVLSNS D0UMIV1d
ANN4 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI IDOVLINVAAY J19YNIVLSNS XD0UNIV1E
ANN4 ALIND3I S1INYVIA ONIDHINT IOVLNVAAY J18VNIVLISNS XO0UNIV1E
ANN4 ANOE VHd1Y340D IDVINVAQY FT18VNIVLISNS XD0UMOV1d
ANN4 FHYMY ATIVINIANOYIANI AINDIT HD0¥NIV1E

ANN4 LINIWFHILIE XIANI 9S3 HLVdI41T XO0WMOV1d

ANN4 S90¢ X3ANI 953 HLVd34IT XD08)Iv1d

ANN4 0902 X3ANI 9S3 H1Vd3417 X20¥MOV1d

ANN4 SS0Z X3ANI 9S3 H1Vd3417 X00¥MOV1d

ANN4 0S0Z X3ANI 953 HLVd3417 X00WMOV1d

ANN4 S¥0Z X3ANI 953 HLVd3417 X00¥MOV1d

ANN4 0¥0Z X3ANI 9S3 H1Vd3417 X20¥MOV1d

ANN4 SE0T X3ANI 9S3 HLVd341T XD0¥MOV1d

ANN4 0€0Z X3ANI 9S3 HLVd3417 XD0¥MOV1d

ANN4 SZ0Z X3ANI 953 H1Vd3417 X00WMOVv1d

ANN4 LOVdNITTYNOILYNYILNI X208V 1d

ANN4 SIILINNLYOddO FT9VYNIVLSNS FENLONYLSYHANI ¥D08NIV1d
ANN4 1DVdINITVE01D XD0uMDV1d

413 AWONOD3 319VYNIVLSNS ANV JLVIAITI 34NLN4 ¥D0UNIV1g
1SNYL NOILYOOTIV TVLIdVYD 9S3 XD04N0v1a

ANN4 ALIND3I S1INYVIA ONIDHINI 9ST IDVLINVAAY O08MOV18
ANN4 JNOINI FTAVNIVLSNS SXV

413 ALIND3 'S'N 319ISNOdSIY SILNVAY

413 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI 319ISNOdSIY SILNVAY

413 ALIND3 SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT 318ISNOJSIY SILNVAY

aNN4 AOOMA3Fd NOILYYIdSY

ANN4 953 ALIND3 SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT IHOWHSY

AaNN4 953 JINODNI FLYHOdHYOD SIINYVIN ONIDYIINT FHONHSY
ANN4 FHYMVY NOFHVI ALINDI LHOHS-ONOT I18VYNIVLSNS YOV
AaNN4 d33S31ddv

ANN4 ANOEG WYIL LYOHS 318VYNIVLSNS YNO4JALNIML NOIV3IE NVIIHINY
ANN4 JNOINI JIDTLVHLS YHNOFALNIML NODVIFG NVIIYINY
ANN4 953 VIANI XV.LON/Sd1V

ANN4 HIMOYD SONIYNANT 3I94FHLYIM HIDTVY

ANN4 ONILSIANI F19ISNOdSIY ¥IDTVY

ANN4 ALIND3 318VYNIVLSNS V8019 49V

ANN4 JNOINITVAIDINNIA LYOHS TvdLN NaYaV

ANN4 HIMOYD 8 INOINI ALTYIY NAH8Y

ANN4 dVI TIVIANS TYNOILVYNY3LNI NaHav

ANN4 ALIND3 31V1S3 1V3IY TYNOILYNYILNI Na¥gv

ANN4 FYNLONYLSYYINI TVE0TO NAYaV

ANN4 ANIAIAID JINVYNAQ NaYavY

0OI1704.140d JILVINFHL SN FT19VNIVLSNS 9V

0OI704140d 11334 JILVINIHL F18VNIVLSNS 9V

01104140d A3DNVIVE DILVINIHL F18VNIVLSNS 9V

ANN4 JILVYNIHL TYNOILYNYILNI F18VNIVLSNS 9V

ANN4 JILVYINTHL TvE019 318VYNIVLSNS 8V

ANN4 3ONV1VE JAISNOdS3H ATIVIOOS 6T6T

ANVdINOD TVIDNVNIL



XNV XAVIS XTIVI XIVI XIVIS

X9834 ‘X3934 ‘'X4934 'Xa934 ‘X934

XZ124 ‘XOV24 XNVI4 ‘X1v24 ‘XIvdd

OH13

XX¥S3 ‘XX9S3 ‘XXIS3

XS¥NA ‘XIYNA ‘X2¥Na ‘Xv¥na

X91SS ‘X199Q ‘XI9ZS ‘XVOZS

XSS3A ‘XNS3A ‘X¥S3A ‘X9S3A XIS3A ‘Xvs3a
XXMLA XXNLQ ‘XXdLA ‘XXALQ ‘XX¥L1A ‘XXVL1d
XX11a

XXi3d

XXININD ‘XXAND ‘XXENO

XXIALLD ‘XXINED ‘XXHINO

XXINIAD ‘XXEIND ‘XXOND

XXSNQ ‘XX1Ha

XX4da

XXASA ‘XXHSQ

XX09a ‘XXN9A XX9dA ‘XXADA XXI9d ‘XX18a ‘XXova
XX32d ‘XXOAQ XX21a XXova

X3V ‘X341

XAOQ ‘XINOQ ‘XOWOQA ‘XVINOd

X¥4SA ‘X43Sa ‘'X03IA ‘Xd3sa

XA9SA ‘X48sa ‘X1gsa

XIs4a

Xavva

X3anda

Xl4sa

Xis3aa

Xs34d

Xa4ad

XI12S00

XgvVv2 XNS1D X158D ‘X111 XSID1 XLSD1
XNINDD

XO0S9D X$29D XSOV XIS9I
XAVIE ‘XA4v4

XMVIE ‘XM3VE ‘XYMVE
XNSYM

XNvOg

XIvod

X309

XINdd XoNda ‘Xvnda

XISLIA “XINSLNI

XHLY¥A XJ1¥a X210 ‘XvoL1d
snyd

XHLY¥A XADLA X21¥Q X221a ‘XvILA
siig

Sg

XSVHa XIvya

dOHY

XXLNIA ‘XXINOW

X¥S1a ‘X2SIa ‘XvsId

NIEIE]

XXINTAL ‘XXOTIA

X¥190 ‘X2190 ‘Xv19a

XAYYQ ‘XI¥YA ‘XOHYA ‘XvHya
XAD3A ‘X1300 ‘X003A ‘Xv03d
XA390 X3194 X2394 ‘Xv35a
XAQ9A ‘XIa9a ‘X2a9d ‘Xvasd
12X4

ain

XXINd

XIAING ‘X4818 ‘XINVNE
X93viN

ANN4 ANO4G SN1d 340D 319VYNIVLSNS YOSIAQY ALN3Ald

AaNN4 ANO4 TVINIWNOYIANI HOSIAQY ALN3Al4

AaNN4 NOILDV ILVIAITD YOSIAQY ALIT3Al4

413 dIHSY3AV3T ILVIAID OH13

AaNN4 ALIAINDIT 953 SMa

ANN4 ALIND3 340D 1YNOILYNYILNI 953 SMA

AaNN4 ANO4G 1v8019 953 SMd

AaNN4 ALIND3 340D 953 SMa

ANINIOVNVIA HSVI SNOLLYDITE0 AYNSYIYL SNHATYA

ANN4 13XYVIA AINO ALIQINDIT ADNIOV ANV AYNSYIYL SNIATHA
LNIWNIOVNVIN HSVD LdINIXT XVL SN4ATHd

ANNS LINYVIN AINO TVdIDINNIA HHOA MIN SN4A3HA

ANN4 13INYVYIN AFNOIN TVdIDINNIA TYNOLLYN SN4AFYa

ANN4 13INYVYIN AINO SN4AFHa

ANN4 SNOILYOI180 AdNSYIYL A3¥43434d TYNOLLNLILSNI SN4AFYA
ANN4 LINYVIN AINOIN SNTd LNIINYIAOD A3¥43434d TYNOILLNLILSNI SN4ATYA
ANN4 LINYVIN AINO LNININYIAOD d3¥4343dd TYNOILNLILSNI SN4ATYA
INIWIDVNVIA HSVD LNINNYIAOD SN4AFHA

ININIOVNVIA HSVYI SN4ATEd

ANN4 SNOILNTOS 318VYNIVLSNS ININOA

ANN4 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI LOVdIAI ININOA

AaNN4 ALIND3 LOVdAIL INIWOA

AaNN4 ANOG LOVdINI INIWOa

0I104140d T 340D ALINIGVLINIVLSNS SN V4d

01104140d INTVA Q3139¥VL ALLTGYNIVLSNS SN V4a
0I704140d T ALIND3 IYOD TVID0S SN v4a

01104140d FINOINI d3XI4 TVID0S V4a

0I104140d T 340D ALNIGYNIVLSNS SLINEVIN ONIDYING V4d
0I704.140d ALINDI FHOD TVID0S SLINYVIAN ONIDYING V4a
ANN4 113342 379ISNOdSIY 3DAIYEONISSOYD

1NNOIJJV 3DI0HD VID0S 434D

ANN4 SY3AV3T ALITIGYNIVLSNS 39A14gdv3I1D

ANN4 3NOINI FAILYNYILTV INDD

ANN4 S31LIND3 318YNIVLSNS 1¥E01D SONVIVI

ANN4 340 dVI-TIVIAS 318VNIVLSNS AYOSIAAY NMOYg
ANN4 HLMOYD F19VNIVLSNS AYOSIAAY NMOYd

AaNN4 dV2 QIS NIATVM 1SNYL NOLSOg9

AaNNd ALIND3 SN 1DVdINII 953 NOWIWOD NOLSO8

ANN4 TVYNOILVNYILNI LOVdINI D9S3 NOWINOI NOLSOd

ANN4 SLINYVIN ONIDHIINT LOVdINI ©5S3 NOWINOD NO1SOd
AaNNd ALIND3 SN NOT13N ANE

ANN4 ADILVHLS-ILTININ dVI 398V JAILISNIS-XVL NOTIIN ANG
"ONI ‘01104140d ALIND3 SN 318VNIVLSNS NOT1IN ANE

413 ALIND3 SN 319YNIVLSNS NOTIIIN ANS

ANNd ALIND3 "S'N 319VYNIVLISNS NOT13N ANE

413 ALINDI TYNOILYNYILNI F19YNIVLSNS NOTIIIN ANS

413 S1IINYVIN ONIDYING TVE01D F19VNIVLSNS NOTTIN ANG
ANN4 3ONVIVE 319VNIVLSNS NOTTIN ANG

413 ANO9 31V40dd0D SNOZIYOH 319ISNOdSId NOT13N ANE
ANN4 LINYVIN AINO TVdIDINNIA TYNOILYN NOT13IN ANG
ANN4 XO0LS TVNOILVNYILNI NOT13IN ANG

413 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI NOTI3N ANE

ANN4 LINYVIN AINOIN LNIINNYIAOD NOT13IN ANG

ANN4 X001S 1va019 NOTI3IN ANG

ANN4 NdN13Y 1V3H Tva019 NOT13N ANG

ANN4 JNODNI ALINDI TYE019 NOTI3N ANE

ANN4 SLINYVIN ONIDE3INT Tvd01D NOT13IN ANG

AaNN4 3INOINI ANO4 JINVNAQ V8019 NOTT3IN ANE

413 TVNOILVNY3LNI A3LVYINIONOD NOT1IN ANE

413 SSINIAVIY NOILISNVYL NOGdVD 'S'N X3 ATIOM ND0uMIV1d
ANN4 FHYMVY ATIVINIANOYIANI AINDIT HLIVIM XD0¥NIV1g
AaNN4 1OVdIAI SN X008MoVv1d

ANN4 ALIND3 d3INIVYLISNOINN XD0¥NIV1d



4XAH

asn3

JIAI

NVL

VHAI

XADSA ‘XSOSA ‘X4DSA XYOSA XDOSA XVOSA
add

X444V X144V XYYV XAYAY XO¥4V ‘XVY4V
3dsy

ltele]

SINDD

Xds4a

X10sa

XXOLH XX4LH XXALH ‘XXIGH ‘XXALH ‘XXINH XXVMH
XX9OOH ‘XX49H ‘XXADY ‘XXIOH XXAOH XXINNH XXYL4
X253 XIdOH ‘XVOSH

NNSH

XQISH ‘XSISH

X¥82S ‘X4SSH XI82S XAVSH ‘XgSSH XIVSH ‘X3IVSH
XYAIS ‘XAAIH XLAJH XSAJH ‘X¥AIH XNQIS XIA4H ‘XAdIS
133H

X3ASH X4XSH XAXSH XIXSH ‘XOXSH ‘XVXSH
X403H ‘XAO3H ‘XAO3H XLOIH XSO3H ‘XYOIH XIOFH XNOIH XINO3IH
XAXOH XAXOH XAXOH ‘XLXOH ‘SSXOH XYXOH ‘XIXOH ‘XIXOH ‘XVXOH
X3avvo

XNI29 X4129

X0309 ‘XN329

X1929 ‘XNg29

XIN4D

N129

vdS

UNYO

X4590

X385d

X4VOW

XNOOW

XdvaN

XM9S3 ‘X1953 ‘X9953 ‘XHOSI

XYSN4 ‘XOSINA

9553

9953

NJEE]

9134

AH34

UAEEE]

INQ34

9200

N133

X114

Xd3s4

XININAS “XINAS “XONAS ‘XVINAS ‘XYINAS

XI0SH ‘XINASS XIDSS ‘XDASH ‘XVOSH ‘XYASH
XSAN4

X3aid

Xral4

XMSV4H

XASV4

XAINd

Xg344

X3154

X3vod

X3dV4 ‘X8dV4 ‘XadV4 ‘XANVH ‘XZINVA

XZZS4 X154 ‘XVMSA

413 ANO9 31V40dd0D QT3IA HOIH A3DNVAQY 953 SFHVHSI

413 13XYVIN ANOG dsSN TVLOL AIDONVAQY 9S3 STUVHSI

413 953 340D dVD 39¥V1 SN 0JSIANI

413 4V10S 0OS3IANI

413 9S3 S13SSV 1v3d OIS3ANI

ANN4 X3ANI 14S ATYOM 12SIN OOSIANI

413 A943IN3 NV31D V4019 02SIANI

AaNN4 953 31Vd ONILVO1d OIS3IANI

413 1HOIIM T¥ND3 00S d'8S 953 OISIANI

413 00T N39 1X3IN DVASVYN 553 0ISIANI

413 00T DYSAVN 553 0JSIANI

0I704.140d T 3400 ALITIGVNIVLSNS TVNOILYNYILNI

0I704140d ALIND3 34OJ TVID0S TYNOILYNYILNI

ANN4 LINYVIN AINOIN AYNSYIYL SN D9SH

ANN4 LINYVIN AINOW LNININYIAOD SN D8SH

ANN4 SIINVAINOD d3TIVINS 'S'N 9S3 LNVIAVYH D9SH

413 IWOINI FT18VNIVLSNS QY04 14VH

ANN4 340D TYNOILVYNYILNI 318VYNIVLSNS SYIA0YHIS AYO4LdVH
ANN4 ANOE 340D F19VNIVLSNS SY43A0YHIS AYO41dVH

ANN4 3NTVA dVI-ILTNIN TYNOILYNYILNI SHIA0YHIS QY04 1dVH
413 ALIND3I SN 553 SYIA0YHIS QYO LYVH

ANN4 SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT A314ISYIAIQ SHIAOYHIS AYO4LdVH
ANN4 S3ILINNLYOddO FLVINITO Q404 L4VH

AaNN4 LOVdINI TVE019 d10414VH

ANN4 ADY3INT JAILYNYILTY NOSNDILY SSINNINS

ANN4 X3IANI TYNOILVYNYILNI IDSIN AdNLN3D NIFHO

ANNd ALIND3 AYNLNID N3O

ANN4 IONVIVE AYNLNID NIFHO

ANN4 3NOINI 3344-XVL VINYO4ITVI NIFHD

413 ALIND3 ADYINT NVI1D 5Y3IFINOOTE SHIOVS NVINGTOD

413 ALIND3 dVI 394V SN ILVIANND GINDV-SIYVd V1IFIAILLIY SHOVS NVINQ10D
413 ONIATING N334 X 1va019

0I704.140d FINOINI d3XI4 ALITIGYNIVLSNS Tv4019

0I104140d ALIND3 340D 1VID0S T¥4019

0I104140d HLMOY9 SISINID

01104140d JAILYAYISNOD SISINID

0I704140d @IONV1Vd SISINID

AaNN4 953 11138V

ANN4 F19VNIVLSNS V4019 D4IN H3ILNOYd

ANN4 X3ANI 12373S 953 SN XXOLS SFYVHSX3 T4

ANN4 X3ANI 12373S 953 V4019 XXOLS SIVHSXITd

ANN4 X3ANI 340D dVI 3DYVT SN ILVIAITD 8 953 STHVHSXI T4

413 ANN4 X3ANI 340D 31Vd40dd0D 3aVyD INIWLISIANI ILVINITD 8 OS3 STHVHSXI 14
340D 31VHO0dY0I A13IA HOIH ILVINITD 8 953 STHVHSXI T4

ANN4 XIANI 340D SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT FLVININD 8 ©S3 STUVHSXI T4
ANN4 X3ANI 340D SN-X3 SLINYVIN A3d0T1IA3A ILVINITD 8 D9S3 STHVHSXI T4
413 431739 7v4019 SNAINNTO 40 SLHOINM SI4

413 1OVdINI NOGYVO dI3 LSNYL 1SdId

ANN4 X3IANI ALIIGYNIVLSNS SN ALN3Ald

ANN4 ALIND3 SN 319VNIVLSNS ALIT3AIS

ANN4 13SSV-ILTNIN 318VNIVLSNS ALN3ald

ANN4 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI I19VNIVLISNS ALN3Al4

ANN4 X3ANI ANOG ALITIGVNIVLSNS ALN3ald

ANNd ALIND3 'S'N 318VYNIVLSNS IVS ALIT3AIS

AaNN4 ¥0123S 318VNIVLSNS IVS ALIT3Ald

ANN4 INOINITVAIDINNIA ITGVNIVLSNS IVS ALN3Ald

ANN4 aNO4 TVdIDINNIA FINOINI FAILYAYISNOD F19VNIVLSNS IVS ALIT3dI4
ANN4 X3IANI ALIGVYNIVLSNS TYNOILVNYILNI ALIT3dI4

AaNN4 ANOE TVINIANOHYIANI ALIT3AI4

ANN4 ADY3INT JAILVNYILTY ANV INIANOYIANT ALIT3AI

AaNN4 NOILOV JLVIAITD ALIT3Ald

ANN4 ANOG NOILVYNA MO FT18VNIVLSNS YOSIAQY ALN3Ald
ANN4 ALIND3 SLINYVIN ONIDYIINT FT18VYNIVLSNS YOSIAQY ALIT3AN



91NN

J1NN

INAQNN

AHNN

W3INN

AQNN

XI3NN ‘XSINN

XHUSN’ ‘XIYSN

X392

X43VN X41VN

XIDIN ‘XO0IN XVOIN
XLSEAN XYSYN ‘XYVYUN XYSEN ‘X1SEN XOVYN ‘XVVYN
X1399 ‘XS399 ‘X2399 ‘XVIDO
XSINT ‘X13N7 X14N1
XNE4D ‘X140 ‘X¥g4D ‘XO14D XI14D XN14D ‘X474D X084D ‘Xva4d
XTSNS ‘XLSNS

XIXOM

XSSO “XISON

XI4OM

XI130%

XSTOX XM

XSADM “XIADN

XSO XI9IM

XSION XI12M

XSJON XIDD)

XOS

XYYV XIHVH

XaIvi

X “XSIIF “X22If XVIIf
XYTHT XITHT “XOHT ‘XVIHT
ayos

XdSS

alr

oy¥zr

SNXS

XLL3r XSSIr ‘XY93r XNLIr XINIr XLaA3r XLO3r ‘XSvar
navd

vsns

I1sd

9as

Ngdd

N12I

HIX

drx

ANX

JAVARE]

sns

[AE[ex]

asns

99v3

TNS3

nos3

3953

ass3

INOV3

4ov3

Jov3

vov3

asns

4Xsn

4XIN3

4XINa

ao3

413 HLMOYD dVJ-394V1 953 NIIANN

413 dv2-394V1 953 NIIANN

413 ALIND3I S13NYVIN A3d0TIAIA TYNOILYNYILNI 553 NIIANN
413 ANO9 31V40dd0D QT3IA HOIH 953 N3IJIANN

413 ALIND3I S1INYVIN ONIDYINT 953 NIFANN

413 AN3AIAIQ 953 NIIANN

ANN4 953 ALNVYND SN NYIHLYON

ANN4 X3ANI ALIIGVYNIVLSNS V4019 N4IHLYON

SIYVHS | ANN4 LNIWNOYIANT Tv80T19 INO ALININ

ANN4 SIAILYNYILTY MIN

ANNd 1DVdINI ALIND3 'S'N NVINY3E ¥3943IININ

ANN4 ALIND3 F19VYNIVLSNS NVIAYIE ¥IDH3IGNIN

ANN4 ALIND3 318VYNIVLSNS T¥9019 JAIMNOILYN

ANN4 ALIND3 F19VNIVLSNS TYNOILYNYILNI I148ND NILIVIA
AaNN4 ANOd @3sNJ04 3LVIAITD 11399V Q401

0I104140d ALIND3 I19YNIVLSNS SN YVZVY1

SIYVHS | ANN4 XIANI dVD 11V 'S'N SNFINNTOD 40 SLHOINX
ANN4 dVI TIVINS SNEINNTOD 40 SLHOIN)

ANN4 31LV1S3 V3d SNAINNTOI 40 SLHOINM

ANN4 ALINDI LYOHS/ONOT SNFINNTOD 40 SLHOINM

ANN4 NOILVYNA d3LINIT SNAINNTOD 40 SLHOINM

ANN4 3INTVA dV2 398V SNGINNTOD 40 SIHOINM

ANN4 HIMOY9D dVD 394V1 SNEINNTOD 40 SLHOINX

ANN4 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI SNGINNT0I 40 SIHOINN
ANN4 ANOE 340 SNAINNTOI 40 SLHOINM

ANN4 dVI dINS 953 TVLIdVD AQINNIN

ANN4 FUNLONYLSYYANI 3T8VMINIY NOSHIANY INAVM
SSV10 A1443LLNG ANN4 LOVdINI ALISH3IAIAOIE 3NTE YINYV
ANN4 SY43AV31 319YNIVLSNS 'S'N NVOHONCSI

ANN4 340 dVD 394V1 953 ¥DOINVH NHOr

413 ANO9 31V40dd0D 318VYNIVLSNS NOSYINIH SNNVT

413 ALIND3 319VYNIVLSNS SN NOSYIANIH SNNVI

413 ANOg 340D 1OVdINI 8 319VNIVLSNS NOSYIANIH SNNVT
413 S324N0S3Y NOILISNVYL O¥3Z 1IN NOSYIANIH SNNVT
413 ALIND3 319VYNIVLSNS TYNOILYNYILNI NOSYIANIH SNNVT
ANNd ALIND3 318VYNIVLSNS T¥901D NOSYIANIH SNNVI

413 VSN IDSW JLVIAITI dINOIV-SIdVd SFHVHSI

413 1531735 953 VSN IDSIN STUVHSI

413 7VID0S 007 A IDSW SFUVHSI

413 SIVO9D LN3INdOT1IAIA I18VYNIVLSNS TvE0TD IDSIN SFEVHSI
413 1394V.L NOgdVI MOTIMIV IDSIN STIVHSI

413 AD43IN3 NV31D V4019 SIHVHSI

413 dVO-TTVIAIS d8S AINIIYIS 953 SFUVHSI

413 dVI-QIIN d'8S dINIFYDS DST SFHVHSI

413 005 d'8S AINIFYIS 953 SFUVHSI

413 4010V4 TOA NI VSN IS 953 SFUVHSI

413 S43AV37 VSN IDS 9S3 STUVHSI

413 S43AV3T INT IDSW 953 SFUVHSI

413 ANO9 31Vd40dd0D asn IUVMY 953 SFUVHSI

413 ANOQ 31LV9IYOOV SN FHVMYV 953 SFUVHSI

413 dVO-TVINIS VSN IDSN FYVMY 9S3 STUVHSI

413 VSN IDS FYVYMY 9S3 STUVHSI

413 N3 IDSIN FHVMY 953 SFUVHSI

413 34V3 [DSN VMY 9S3 STUVHSI

413 NOILVOO1V 31LVYIA0ON FHVMY 953 SFUVHSI

413 NOILVOO1TV HLMOYD F4VMY 953 STUVHSI

413 NOILVOO1TV JAILVAYISNOD FHVMY 953 SFUVHSI

413 NOILVYDOT1V JAISSIYDOV FHVMYV 953 SFUVHSI

413 ANOg 31V40dd0D SN ¥V3IA §-T I4VMY 9S3 SFHVHSI
413 VSN IDS @3ONVAQY 953 STUVHSI

413 IN3 IDSIN d3DNVAQY 953 SFHVHSI

413 34V3 IDSI 3DONVAQY 953 STUVHSI

413 ANO9 31V40dd0D 3avyD INIWLSIANI AIDNVAQY OS3 STUVHSI



XIOM3L ‘XOMIL XIMdL ‘XOMNL
X30SL ‘XYOSL ‘XdOSL ‘XNOSL
XOSYL’ ‘X¥IIL ‘XSd¥L XOSIL
XQasL ‘XgasL ‘X4asL ‘Xrast ‘XHasL
XINYOL XOYOL XTHOL XNYOL ‘XNYOL
XdgsL

X92IL

X3d91 X199L

Xd44dS

XIs3

XAdS

Al43

SNZN

X33

JVZN

BIAEL]

XNQY

anegd

19AH

X1X3IN

X3953

XIsay

XAHOY ‘XVAHY

XIdJd

XIAW XYIAN

XISWIN “XOSIWIN

XIMdN ‘XY1dN

XA XVITA

XIAWIN XaNO

XVSLd ‘XdV¥d ‘XJ9Ld ‘XV4Yd ‘XVOLd
EELA]

X1a1d XdN1d

X193d ‘X093d ‘Xd93d ‘X893d ‘Xv93d
INN3

X130d XM3Dd Xd3dd ‘X23Dd ‘X83d
XZIVd ‘X81Vd ‘XAIVd ‘XMIVd
XM19d Xd19d XM19d ‘X919d
XAVOd ‘XOVOd ‘XNVOd XNVOd
X4039 X4033 ‘XS039

XOMXd ‘XI9Md XVYOXd

XMXVd ‘XIXVd

XISXd ‘XOSXd ‘XVSXd

XI1Xd ‘X1XVd

XNIXd ‘XINXd

XIHXd XHXVd ‘XVHXd

Xaxvd ‘XIaxd

X9XVd XO9Xd

XNI9d ‘XNY¥9d ‘XV3IXd

XIMXd XIMXd

XlgXd ‘Xgxvd

XNYVd ‘X¥d4d

XINYVd ‘XINddd

X144d ‘X1d4d

XMYVd ‘XMddd

X18¥d ‘X11¥d

X€831d ‘Xa3d

X4DMN ‘XITAN ‘XDDMN ‘XVIMN
SIMN

asnn

JSNN

AANN

SIANNN

AINN

ANN4 ALIND3 NOFYYI MO IDI0HD TVID0S 434D-VVIL
ANN4 ALIND3 TYNOILYNYILNI IDIOHD TVID0S 434I-VVIL
ANN4 ALIND3 3D10HD TVID0S 434D-VVIL

AaNN4 ANOg 1DVdAI NOILYYNA L4OHS 434D-VVIL

ANN4 ANOE N33Y9 434D-VVIL

AaNN4 ANOG LOVdINI 340D 434D-VVIL

ANN4 3DNVHI ILVININD TVNOILYNYILNI NOLITdINIL
ANN4 ALIND3 LOVdIAI T¥E019 3D14d IMOY "L

AaNN4 3344 7ISSO4 005 I¥IHIS

413 953 009 dVIOTIVINS d'8S 4adS

413 3344 SIAYISIY 73N4 7SSO 00S d'8S ¥AdS

413 953 005 d%8S ¥AdS

413 AINOINV SI¥Vd ILVININD VSN IDSIN 4AdS

413 3344 SIAYISIY 13N4 1SS0 SLINYVIN ONIDYINT IDSN ¥adS
413 AINONV SIYVd ILVININD IMIV [DSIN 4adS

413 123735 953 SLINYVIA ONIDYING gSVS D439INOOTE 4AdS
413 153735 953 SN X3 SLINYVIN A3d013A3A 8SVS D439N0018 ¥adS
413 153173S 953 ANO4 31Vd40dd0I 8SVS 9439N0018 ¥adS
413 IWODNI HOIH INOLSHOV1g 4adS

AaNN4 VHdTV N3349 NOLT3HS

ANNd ALIND3 340D HOIFADIN SHIANATY

AaNN4 JNODNI DIDILVYHLS AVE3INTE O9Y

AaNN4 ANO4 @T3IA HOIH Avd3nig D8y

AaNN4 aNO4 SNTd 340D AvE3N1g D8y

ANN4 X3ANI INTVA SIXVdd

ANN4 X3ANI dVD TIVIAS SIXVdd

ANN4 X3ANI TVNOILYNYILNI SIXVdd

AaNN4 ANOg 1OVdINI SIXVHd

ANN4 X3IANI HLMOYD SIXVdd

AaNN4 953 NYN13Y VLOL OONId

AaNN4 A3aVY¥L-IONVHIX3 'S'N 953 14Vd OONId

AaNN4 953 NOILYdNA MOT OONId

AaNN4 3NOINI 9S3 OONId

ANN4 A3AVYL-IONVHIX3 953 JAILOV ALIINLVIA LYOHS AIDNVHNI OONId
aNN4 aNO4 3LVININD OOId

ANN4 ANOE NYNL3Y TVLOL 9S3 INIDd

ANN4 ANOE ¥0123S-ILTNIN NOILYYNA LYOHS 953 NIDd
AaNN4 @73IA HOIH 953 NI9d

ANN4 S3ILINNLYOddO TVLNINNOYIANG X3SS3 3341 ¥vid
AWONOD3 31gVNIVLSNS 'S'N XVd

ANN4 NOILYOOT1V 319VNIVLSNS XVd

AaNN4 dVI TVINS XVd

ANN4 dVJ 394V XVd

ANN4 AWONOD3 319VNIVLSNS TYNOILVYNY3LNI XVd
AaNN4 ANOE AT3IA HOIH XVd

ANN4 FUNLONYLSYYANI ITGVNIVLSNS TVE01D XVd
AaNN4 SIILINNLYOddO TvE019 XVd

ANN4 SLINYVIN TVLNINNOYIANT TvE0TD XVd

ANN4 dIHSY3aV31 S,NIWOM TvE019 ILVAITII XVd
AaNN4 ANOE F40I XVd

ANN4 HLMOYD dVJ AIW SNSSYNYVd

AaNN4 dVJ AN SNSSYNYVd

ANN4 JNOINI d3XId SNSSYNYVd

ANN4 YOAVIANT SNSSYNYVd

ANNd ALIND3 340D SNSSYNYVd

ANO8g 3402 953 SANNL JI410vd

ANN4 953 HIMOYO dVI-3194V1 MOTSNIM NIFANN

413 953 HLIMOY9D dVI-394V1 MOTSNIM NIIANN

413 ANO9 31V93499V SN 953 NIIANN

413 dVO-TTVIAIS 953 NIJANN

413 3INTVA dVI-AIW 953 N3FANN

413 HLMOUYS dV2-dIN 553 NIJANN

413 INTVA dVI-194V1 553 NIFANN



XI4SZ

FINS

Eldl

3dNS

ossn

PNAE

osvi

AHS3

9353

HON3

ds3d

3sXd

as3y

3SXI

30SX

353y

X913 X9SINA
XV14A

NDS3

930N

XOSA

Xd490
XNYAQ

XdISN ‘XIASN ‘XvISN
XJSIg ‘XOSNg
XXdSS

XXI13S

XXI9S

XdgLn ‘Xvain
X1dS3 ‘XaNNg ‘X3INg
X1d13 Xd13n
XLdIN3 ‘XdW3n
XL1d2V ‘XdovN
XAWSL

X140d ‘XI4Od

AaNN4 11a34d 379VNIVLSNS 032

413 953 009 dVITIVINIS d'8S SYINIVYLX

413 953 00% dVIdIW d'8S SYINOVELX

413 953 00S d'8S SYINOVELX

413 ALIND3 S¥Y3AV3IT DS3 VSN IDSN SYINDVYLX

413 ALIND3I $¥Y3AVIT 9SI SLINYVIAN ONIDYIINT IDSIN SYINIVHLX
413 ALIND3I $¥3AV31 9S3 343 IDSIN SYINIVYLX

413 ANOE 31V40dY¥0D A13IA HOIH asn 953 NVOYOW “d'l SYINIVYLX
413 NOIFYIAOS SLINYVIN ONIDYINT DSI NVOUOW “d’l SYINIVYLX
413 SYIAOYdNI FLVINITD ANV NOILONAIY NOGYVD SLINFVIN ONIDYIINT SHINOVHLX
AaNN4 953 'S'N 33YLNOASIM

413 S3SIYdYILNI AINMO 3LVLS X3 YNIHD LSNYL 3FHLINOASIM
ANN4 953 TVNOILYNYILNI 334 LNOASIM

ANN4 S3SIYdY3LINT AINMO-ILVLS-X3 VIANI 334 LINOASIM

ANN4 S3SIYdY3ILNT AINMO-ILVLS-X3 SLINYVIA ONIDYING IFHLNOASIM
ANN4 9S3 SLINYVIN ONIDHIINT 3FHLINOASIM

ANN4 X201S 1337135 953 1vd019 GYVNONVA

ANN4 X3ANIVID0S 3514 AYVNONVA

413 )D01S SN 953 A4VNONVA

413 ANOE 31V40dy¥0D SN 953 AYVNONVA

41332015 TVNOILVNYILNI 9S3 GYVNONVA

ANN4 3D14d I1GYNOSYIY LV HLMOYD ALITYND SN s8N

AaNN4 ¥37NY AN3AIAIQ SN san

ANN4 3NOINI LYOHS vd 11N san

ANN4 HIMOYD dVI T1IVINS 'S’ san

ANN4 A3¥43434d FINIYd D9S3 13313S san

ANN4 YOLSIANI FINIYd 953 123173S s8N

ANN4 TVNOILNLILSNI INI¥d 953 133735 san

AaNN4 aNOd JNODNI ILTNIN s8N

ANN4 ALIND3 F19VYNIVLSNS TYNOILYNYILNI San

AaNN4 1DVdINI 404 39VON3 san

ANN4 ALINNLYOddO ALINDI SLINYVIN ONIDYINT S9N

ANN4 ALIND3 YNIHD 11V s8N

TVNOLLNLILSNI ANNd d¥D QIN/TTVINS 953 INNITTIYL

AaNNd ALIND3 1v80T19 553 ANIMTIYL



